152.055 Administration and coordination of development programs by Department for Local Government.

The Department for Local Government shall have responsibility for the administration and coordination of Appalachian regional development programs and economic development administration programs.

Effective: July 15, 2010

History: Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 117, sec. 74, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 2007 Ky. Acts ch. 47, sec. 77, effective June 26, 2007. -- Amended 1998 Ky. Acts ch. 69, sec. 62, effective July 15, 1998. -- Amended 1980 Ky. Acts ch. 295, sec. 27, effective July 15, 1980. -- Created 1974 Ky. Acts ch. 74, Art. VII, sec. 6.